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WORK CARRIED OUT UNDER PMGSY IN UTTAR PRADESH 

 

2275.  SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether works under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) are being 

carried out particularly of Shahjahanpur Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh 

in the country; 

(b)   if so, the updated status as on date particularly of Shahjahanpur Parliamentary 

Constituency of Uttar Pradesh; and 

(c)  the details of the fund allocated and utilised for the said purposes during each of the 

last three years and the current year and State-wise? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 
 

(a) & (b) As on 09.03.2023, under all interventions/ verticals of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak 

Yojana (PMGSY), 362 roads of 1,476 Km length, having value of projects of Rs. 698.08 crore 

have been sanctioned in Shahjahanpur Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh out of which, 

336 roads of 1,313 Km length have been completed at an expenditure of Rs. 572.95 crore 

(including State share). 
  
(c)    PMGSY funds are released to a State as a whole and not district-wise. The State/ UT wise 

details of central share of funds released and expenditure incurred under various interventions/ 

verticals of PMGSY during each of the last three years and the current year as on 09.03.2023 are 

given at Annexure-I. The expenditure incurred in the Shahjahanpur Parliamentary constituency 

of Uttar Pradesh under various interventions/ verticals of PMGSY during each of the last three 

years and the current year as on 09.03.2023 is given below- 
  

Financial Year Expenditure including State share  
(Rs. in crore) 

2019-20 0 

2020-21 109.8 

2021-22 71.26 

2022-23 (as on 09.03.2023) 0 

Total 181.06 

 

**** 
  

   

  
  

  



Annexure-I 
  

Annexure referred to in reply of part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 2275 to 

be answered on 14/03/2023 
  
  

The State/ UT wise details of central share of funds released and expenditure incurred 

(including State share under various interventions/ verticals of PMGSY during each of the 

last three years and the current year as on 09.03.2023 
 (Rs. in Crore) 

S.No State/ UT 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 
(as on 09.03.2023) 

Release Expenditure 

including 

State share 

Release Expenditure 

including 

State share 

Release Expenditure 

including 

State share 

Release Expenditure 

including 

State share 
1 Andaman & 

Nicobar 
0 0.00 0 3.78 9.22 5.45 12.22 7.51 

2 Andhra Pradesh 476.27 338.84 53.20 396.75 50.00 508.86 644.13 691.97 
3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 
1123.00 1270.03 952.31 1429.61 1090.6 1279.07 996 1193.18 

4 Assam 2401.88 3628.93 2516.62 2600.19 1591.5 2488.03 609.21 1000.82 
5 Bihar 286.70 1552.37 49.13 2173.52 374.99 1992.99 1110.75 1746.8 
6 Chhattisgarh 1614.60 1159.70 837.04 1985.26 394.41 1902.34 931.62 789.89 
7 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 
8 Gujarat 0.00 0.00 79.08 0.00 195.5 400.16 266.63 413.46 
9 Haryana 16.03 29.35 0.00 133.32 353.23 583.12 109.97 194.69 

10 Himachal 

Pradesh 
1284.89 0.48 745.24 92.10 517.45 933.22 587 568.23 

11 Jammu & 

kashmir 
695.50 724.34 1814.74 1061.00 1328.35 1485.28 537 1024.7 

12 Jharkhand 214.41 1324.12 293.50 931.92 0 598.44 332.63 652.22 
13 Karnataka 534.24 1312.94 49.29 1083.34 704.25 1499.18 540.47 711.55 
14 Kerala 48.64 1.10 89.97 727.74 0 46.91 0.84 65.18 
15 Madhya Pradesh 1308.97 122.18 1099.54 71.66 1392.25 2419.14 1196.17 1774.23 
16 Maharashtra 150.00 1799.47 0.00 2166.99 0 376.73 543.02 769.59 
17 Manipur 263.85 204.43 420.66 191.11 742 710.58 443.50 525.67 
18 Meghalaya 357.00 490.46 355.29 606.03 483.92 536.92 113.72 299.98 
19 Mizoram 576.06 289.79 1.59 473.71 74.34 332.86 286.64 290.19 
20 Nagaland 88.89 285.18 72.89 277.32 145.31 125.83 183.15 173.2 
21 Odisha 798.11 70.80 774.29 144.70 404.12 1795.50 1151.23 1741.85 
22 Punjab 0.00 2489.91 0.00 1754.13 68.59 295.14 231.06 419.58 
23 Puducherry 0.00 32.10 0.00 2.67 11.66 0 24.72 23.4 
24 Rajasthan 184.74 289.11 237.15 492.13 917.51 1452.62 197.75 362.77 
25 Sikkim 4.39 175.11 195.50 178.52 107.28 177.89 110.81 221.97 
26 Tamil Nadu 308.46 849.05 265.38 626.92 440 1169.56 586.42 514.76 
27 Telangana 267.38 289.46 0.00 288.59 86.38 410.8 155.72 290.41 
28 Tripura 10.64 95.36 69.57 99.13 73.88 203.44 252.54 136.8 
29 Uttar Pradesh 78.07 356.63 123.90 440.19 1418.55 2074.26 1926.15 2917.59 
30 Uttarakhand 554.90 1080.48 1536.27 1493.50 787 1218.45 1257.75 1024.44 
31 West Bengal 348.25 1512.52 969.31 1471.94 49.94 701.28 348.15 370.63 
32 UT of Ladakh 0.00 0.00 50.00 514.73 140.79 109.66 109.97 104.03 

  
Total 

13,95.86 21,774.22 13,651.45 23,912.5 13,952.99 27,833.71 15,796.91 21,021.29 

 ***** 
  

  


